# TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I, SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT & ENTREPRENEURSHIP

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi- 110001 16.11.2022

### **NOTIFICATION**

No. A-22012/11/2020-Estt.: In pursuance of Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance office order no. 13016/1/2020-IES dated 07.10.2022 Sh. Nilambuj Sharan (IES:1993) has assumed the charge of Senior Economic Adviser in Ministry of skill Development and Entrepreneurship w.e.f 07.11.2022 (FN).

(Prabha sharma)
Under Secretary to the Government of India

To

The General Manager, Govt. of India Press, Mayapuri.

Copy to:

- 1. Sh. Nilambuj Sharan, Sr. Economic Adviser, MSDE
- 2. Additional PS to HM, SDE
- 3. OSD to HMoS, SDE
- 4. Additional PS to HMoS, SDE
- 5. Sr. PPS to Secretary, MSDE
- 6. Sr. PPS to DG, DGT
- 7. PPS to JS(SSP)/ JS(VKS)/ JS&FA
- 8. All DS/Director/JD, MSDE
- 9. All US/DD/SO/AD, MSDE
- 10. Pay & Accounts Office, MSDE, New Delhi
- 11. Drawing and Disbursing Officer, MSDE, New Delhi
- 12. Hindi Section for Hindi version of the notification

## No. A-22012/11/2020-Estt. Government of India Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship

Shram Shakti Bhawan,Rafi Marg New Delhi-110001, Dated 16.11.2022

### OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon his posting to MSDE vide D/o Economic Affairs, M/o Finance office order no. 13016/1/2020-IES dated 07.10.2022, Sh. Nilambuj Sharan is taken on the strength of Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship as Sr. Economic Adviser w.e.f. 07.11.2022 (FN).

2. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Prabha sharma)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

#### Distribution:

- 1. Sh. Nilambuj Sharan, Sr. Economic Adviser
- 2. Additional PS to HM, SDE
- 3. OSD to HMoS, SDE
- 4. Additional PS to HMoS, SDE
- 5. Sr. PPS to Secretary, MSDE
- 6. Sr. PPS to DG, DGT
- 7. PPS to SEA(NS)/JS(SSP)/ JS(VKS)/ JS&FA
- 8. All DS/Director/JD. MSDE
- 9. All US/DD/SO/AD, MSDE
- 10. Pay & Accounts Office, MSDE, New Delhi
- 11. Drawing and Disbursing Officer, MSDE, New Delhi
- 12. Guard file/personal file/service book